
Iowa Park Lady Hawks
2025 Softball Schedule

Date Day Opponent Site JV V
Jan. 25 Saturday Pampa (Scrimmage)   CANCELLED Home 12:00
Jan. 30 Thursday Memorial (Scrimmage) Memorial 4:30
Feb. 3 Monday Decatur(Scrimmage) Decatur 5:00
Feb. 11 Tuesday Birdville (at Bowie) Bowie 6:00

Feb. 13 & 15 TR/SAT Jacksboro JV Tournament Jacksboro TBA
Feb. 14 Friday Graham/Denton High Graham 4:00/6:00
Feb. 18 Tuesday Burkburnett Home 5:00

Feb. 20-22 Thur-Sat Glen Rose Tournament Glen Rose TBA
Feb. 25 Tuesday City View City View 7:00 5:00

Feb. 27-Mar 1 Thur-Sat Iowa Park Tournament Home TBA
Mar. 4 Tuesday City View Home 7:00 5:00

Mar. 6 - 8 Thur-Sat Graham Tournament Graham TBA
Mar. 10 Monday Holliday Holliday 1:00 11:00
Mar. 11 Tuesday Holliday Home 1:00 11:00
Mar 17 Monday Vernon (Senior Night) Home 7:00 5:00

Mar. 20 & 22 TR/SAT City View JV Tournament City View TBA
Mar. 21 Friday Vernon Vernon 7:00 5:00
Mar. 25 Tuesday Bowie Home 7:00 5:00
Mar. 28 Friday Bowie Bowie 7:00 5:00
Apr. 1 Tuesday Jacksboro Home 7:00 5:00
Apr. 4 Friday Jacksboro Jacksboro 7:00 5:00
Apr. 8 Tuesday Decatur Home 5:00
Apr. 11 Friday BYE
Apr. 14 Monday Henrietta Henrietta 5:00
Apr. 17 Thursday Henrietta Home 5:00

Apr. 24-26 Bi District
May 1-3 Area
May 8-10 Regional Semi-finals
May 15-17 Regional Finals
May 22-24 State Semifinal
May 29-31 State Championships

BOLD=District

Head Coach: Eric Simmons
Assistant Coaches: Casey Jordan and Blake Swenson
Trainer: Justin Hicks
Athletic Director: Michael Swenson
High School Principal: Clifton McFadden
Superintendent: Kevin McCasland


